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COUNTRY BAMAKO CONVENTION NATIONAL FOCAL POINTS 

Name Contact details 

Benin Mr. Marcos Wabi  mawabi@yahoo.fr 
Tel: (229) 97746409 

Burkina Faso Mr. Fidele Yameogo Kouilga  
 

yameogokfidele@yahoo.fr 
+226 72 23 47 44 / +226 72 58 76 66 

Burundi Mr. Mohamed Feruzi 
 

inecndg@yahoo.fr 
 

Cameroon Mr. Enoh Peter 
 

enohpeter@yahoo.fr 
Mobile: +237 699691025; +237 996 910 25 

Chad Ms. Reinta Natebaye 
 

Natebaye.reinta@yahoo.fr 
+203 5 66 46 82 97 / 93 58 38 96 
(+ 235) 66 46 82 97 

Côte d’Ivoire Mr. Florent Botto 
 

florentbotto@yahoo.fr 
+225 20 210 623 / 07 24 08 41 

Comoros Ms. Fouzna Said Abdoulfatah 
 

fouzna2013@gmail.com 
 

Congo Mr. Roger Mpan 
 

roger_mpan@hotmail.fr 
+242 05 574 1074 

Democratic 
Rep. of Congo 

Mr. Thomas Ntumba 
 

thomas_ntumba@yahoo.fr 
+243 998 128 314 

Ethiopia Mr. Tolosa Yadessa Terfa tyterfa2011@gmail.com / 
mef.envsector@gmail.com  
+251 913 954227 

Gabon Mr. Serge Molly sergemolly14@gmail.com 
+24106687030/ +24107708528/ +241 1 76 32 
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Gambia Mrs. Ndey Sireng Bakurin 
 

ndeyb@gamnet.gm; ndeyb@hotmail.com 
+220 439 9424 

Mali Mr. Balla Sissoko Balsissoko@yahoo.fr 
Mobile: +22376 47 90 32 

Mozambique Ms. Rosalina Naife 
 

rnaife@gmail.com 
+258 82 449 7030 

Niger Mr. Sani Mahazou 
 

mahazous@yahoo.com smahazou@intnet.ne 
+227 96 96 73 66/ +227 207 383 04 

Senegal Ms. Mariline Diara 
 

marilinediara@yahoo.fr 
+221 33 8 591 342 

Sudan Mr. Ali Mohamed Ali 
Mahmoud 
 

hcenr2005@yahoo.com 

Tanzania Mr. Julius Ningu jkningu@yahoo.com, ps@vpo.go.tz 
+255 22 211 3983 

Togo Ms. Ahawo Eya Sopi Kafui 
 

sopikapedo@yahoo.fr 
+228 222 103 333 
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